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1.0 Purpose of Report or Summary of main Issues 
 

 

 

 

 
To advise the Committee of the dates and times of the meetings of the Climate and City 
Resilience Committee between January and December, 2026. 
 

2.0 Recommendations 
 

  
The Committee is requested to approve the schedule of meetings for the Climate and City 
Resilience Committee as outlined. 
 

3.0 Main report 
 

 

 

3.1 

 

3.2 

 

 

3.3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3.4 

 

3.5 

Key Issues 

 
The monthly meeting of the Client and City Resilience Committee is normally held at 
5.15 p.m. on the 2nd Thursday of each month. 
 
However, due to holiday periods and the timing of the monthly Council meetings and, in 
order to assist with the decision-making process, it has been necessary on occasions to 
move some of the meetings to later in the month. 
 
Accordingly, the following dates have been identified for meetings of the Climate and City 
Resilience Committee for the period from January to December, 2026: 
 

 Thursday 15th January at 5.15 pm 

 Thursday 12th February at 5.15 pm 

 Thursday 12th March at 5.15 pm 

 Thursday 16th April at 5.15 pm 

 Thursday 14th May at 5.15 pm 

 Thursday 11th June at 5.15 pm 

 Thursday 13th August at 5.15 pm 

 Thursday 10th September at 5.15 pm  

 Thursday 8th October at 5.15 pm 

 Thursday 12th November at 5.15 pm 

 Thursday 10th December at 5.15 pm 

 

Financial and Resource Implications 

None associated with this report. 

Equality or Good Relations Implications / Rural Needs Assessment  

None associated with this report. 

4.0 Appendices – Documents Attached 
 
None associated with this report. 

 


